Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
8.8 RGBA SERIES 2 RIBBONLYTE
8.8 RGBA Series 2 RibbonLyte is a DMX-controlled 4-channel color
changing RibbonLyte with four separate chips (red, green, blue and
amber), each combined in a single diode to provide flawless color

• All on: 39 lm/W
• All on: 343.84 lm/ft (1127.8 lm/m)
ORDERING GUIDE
Category CRI Ribbon Type & IP Rating Wattage + Color
RB 0 RGBAS220 8.8RGBA
RB - Ribbonlyte 0 - Color Changing RGBAS220 - RGBA Series 2 IP20 8.8RGBA - 8.8 W/ft (28.9 W/m)  RGB+Amber
AVAILABLE COLORS
RGBA
CONNECTION OPTIONS
1. End Feed Bare Wire Connection (Default Option) 3. Soldered Daisy Chain
5. Bare Wire on Both Ends4. Daisy Chain with IP67 Connectors
2. IP67 Connector Input
Standard cable length if not specified:
1. 12 in. cable with bare wire (custom length up to 20 feet)
2. Standard 12 in. cable with IP67 connectors (custom length up to 10 feet)
3. Daisy chain with 3 in. cable between runs (custom length up to 36 in.)
4. 3 in. cable between IP67 connector and RibbonLyte (custom length up to 18 in.)
5. Standard 12 in. cable with bare wire (custom length up to 10 feet)
Note: IP67 connectors are used for both IP20 and IP65/IP68 RibbonLyte
RoHS IP20
Page 2Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
8.8 RGBA SERIES 2 RIBBONLYTE
SPECIFICATIONS / DIAGRAM / USAGE GUIDELINES
8.8 RGBA Series 2 Ribbonlyte
Operating Voltage 24 V
Colors RGBA (RGB+Amber)
Red Green Blue Amber All On
Power Consumption 2.2 W/ft (7.22 W/m) 2.2 W/ft (7.22 W/m) 2.2 W/ft (7.22 W/m) 2.2 W/ft (7.22 W/m) 8.8 W/ft (28.9 W/m)
Lumens 79.45 lm/ft (260.6 lm/m) 205.67 lm/ft (674.6 lm/m) 50.37 lm/ft (165.21 lm/m) 68.72 lm/ft (225.4 lm/m) 343.84 lm/ft (1127.8 lm/m)
Efficacy 36 lm/W 93 lm/W 23 lm/W 31 lm/W 39 lm/W
Current (mA) - 24V 367 mA/ft (1203 mA/m)
LED Pitch 36 LEDs/ft (120 LEDs/m)
Protection Rating IP20
Dimming/Control DMX
Operating Temperature -40° F to 104° F (-40° C to 40° C)
Binning Tolerance +/- 100K (White)
LED Beam Angle 120°
Lamp Life 50,000 Hours
Cuttable Length 1.97 in (50 mm)
Constant Voltage
Cable Length 12 in (30.5 cm)
Certifications
UL 2108 Issued: 2016/06/17 Ed: 1 Rev: 2021/10/16 Low Voltage Lighting Systems.
CSA C22.2 No. 250.0, General Requirements for Luminaires.
ROHS compliant
DIMENSIONS Top View Side View Dimensions
IP
2
0
CUTTABLE EVERY: 1.97 in (50 mm)
Width 0.47 in (12 mm)
Max Length 16 ft 4 in (5 m)
Height 0.09 in (2.3 mm)
USAGE GUIDELINES
Acolyte does not warrant or represent that the information is free from errors or omission. The information may change without notice and Acolyte is not in any way liable for the
accuracy of any information printed and stored or in any way interpreted or used.